
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 450 GROUP A PRACTICE #2

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

WASHOUGAL MX PARK - WASHOUGAL, WA

ROUND 8 OF 12 - JULY 23, 2011

450 Motocross

WASHOUGAL NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

2 R. Villopoto  543.0361

1 R. Dungey  443.4072

41 T. Canard  443.6363

22 C. Reed  443.8884

24 B. Metcalfe  543.8965

29 A. Short  443.9726

12 T. Hahn  444.3507

27 N. Wey  444.6348

800 M. Alessi  644.6589

26 M. Byrne  444.78010

45 V. Friese  444.86611

108 J. Albertson  444.93412

10 J. Brayton  545.24013

32 J. Weimer  445.24914

942 T. Simmonds  245.32115

526 B. LaMay  445.35916

592 J. Canada  445.43817

814 B. Vallee  445.63918

539 R. Dietrich  445.74519

235 K. Rookstool  345.81020

76 K. Partridge  645.84921

432 R. Bell  445.91522

595 E. Mikhaylov  545.93223

330 A. Catanzaro  445.99924

43 W. Peick  446.10325

867 F. Noren  446.16526

430 D. Porter  446.44327

212 A. Albers  446.46228

69 H. Harrison  446.57629

409 D. Huddleston  646.77330

89 T. Futrell  246.84331

687 G. Toth  646.87632

865 C. Aspegren  346.97533

672 S. Rarick  447.28334

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

2 R. Villopoto  348.8061

41 T. Canard  449.2132

1 R. Dungey  649.2423

800 M. Alessi  449.6334

12 T. Hahn  649.7565

24 B. Metcalfe  349.9136

29 A. Short  549.9877

32 J. Weimer  550.2938

22 C. Reed  450.4419

595 E. Mikhaylov  550.62310

45 V. Friese  650.65111

10 J. Brayton  750.67112

592 J. Canada  350.72913

26 M. Byrne  650.73614

942 T. Simmonds  650.79615

108 J. Albertson  450.80416

526 B. LaMay  551.06017

27 N. Wey  451.06618

330 A. Catanzaro  451.15119

212 A. Albers  351.20820

539 R. Dietrich  451.34121

867 F. Noren  451.51722

76 K. Partridge  651.52323

235 K. Rookstool  751.57524

89 T. Futrell  451.82025

430 D. Porter  251.98226

814 B. Vallee  552.23427

865 C. Aspegren  452.24828

43 W. Peick  552.35829

432 R. Bell  652.36130

409 D. Huddleston  352.45031

69 H. Harrison  452.69232

687 G. Toth  352.79533

672 S. Rarick  652.94034

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

2 R. Villopoto  534.7901

41 T. Canard  334.9272

22 C. Reed  635.4723

1 R. Dungey  635.4864

800 M. Alessi  635.6775

24 B. Metcalfe  335.8126

10 J. Brayton  535.8787

32 J. Weimer  535.9668

592 J. Canada  335.9919

29 A. Short  336.05810

12 T. Hahn  436.16011

26 M. Byrne  636.24712

330 A. Catanzaro  436.29413

27 N. Wey  236.44014

867 F. Noren  236.48715

526 B. LaMay  736.53416

76 K. Partridge  636.64417

45 V. Friese  636.74218

942 T. Simmonds  236.78319

108 J. Albertson  236.80820

212 A. Albers  336.97621

539 R. Dietrich  436.99322

235 K. Rookstool  337.12323

69 H. Harrison  437.16224

865 C. Aspegren  337.16725

43 W. Peick  237.29726

687 G. Toth  637.41127

595 E. Mikhaylov  537.53828

814 B. Vallee  437.63829

409 D. Huddleston  337.67430

672 S. Rarick  237.72631

430 D. Porter  237.82832

432 R. Bell  738.08133

89 T. Futrell  438.16534
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